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1999 ~/Wi ••co/DuD1op/Yamaha/Out.rw••r./ 4 6 YAM Mike Villers 111 WV 3:11:57
FMF/Laager/Naxxi./B1otz/Moo •• /Acarbi./IMS 5 5 YAM Todd Mount 792 OH 2:47:59

Grand RatiODa1 Cro.. CoUDt~ S.ri •• 6 4 HON David Brown 866 OH 3:02:20
Round 12 - Ohrich.vi11e, OR 7 3 HON Mark Fox 142 PA 1:27:00

October 9 , 10, 1999 8 3 SUZ Jeffrey Hively 870 WV 1:40:18
AFTElilBOOB BID RESULTS 9 2 HSB Lightning Weppler 871 OH 1:04:22

10 1 YAM Mike Hanchett 868 MI 0:32:24
200 A 11 1 HON John Ziska 834 OH 0:48:26
1 7 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 2:51:50 12 1 HON Pat Townsend 867 OH 1:00:10
2 7 SUZ Kelvin Hull 42 WV 2:58:03
3 7 SUZ Robert Hudnall Jr 922 OH 2:59:00 O/A
4 7 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV 3:01:32 1 8 KTM Shane Watts 31 2:54:45
5 7 KAW Curt Wilcox 570 3:02:20 2 8 SUZ Rodney Smith 1 CA 2:54:48
6 7 YAM Thomas Asher 216 OH 3:07:35 3 8 KTM Michael Lafferty 9 NJ 2:55:20
7 3 SUZ Jeremy Morris 56 PA 1:18:26 4 8 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:56:06
8 2 YAM Rich Jubak 394 OH 0:58:31 5 8 YAM Randy Hawkins 800 SC 2:57:31

6 8 SUZ Paul Edmondson 5 CA 2:58:31
200 B 7 8 YAM Doug Blackwell 13 WV 2:58:43
1 7 KAW Joshua Knapp 308 OH 2:53:46 8 8 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 6 PA 3:00:49
2 7 YAM Mike Ross 665 WV 2:57:33 9 8 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 3:01:49
3 7 KAW Brett Zofchak 707 PA 3:05:10 10 8 KAW Steve McSwain 969 NC 3:01:54
4 7 KAW Justin Maxwell 133 PA 3:06:23 11 8 SUZ Joel Dengler 705 NJ 3:03:19
5 6 KAW Todd Morrow 750 Pa 2:37:45 12 8 YAM Robbie Jenks 10 OH 3:03:43
6 6 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 2:47:28 13 8 SUZ Blair Bersano 21 MI 3:03:46
7 6 KTM David Keith 146 GA 2:50:07 14 8 KAW Jason Raines 309 WA 3:07:38
8 6 GAS Tonuny Povenski 83 OH 3:03:53 15 8 HUS Shawn Reed 499 NJ 3:09:40
9 5 KTM Terry Ilg 589 OH 2:46:58 16 8 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 3:10:38
10 4 KAW Kenneth Rowan 239 PA 2:50:14 17 8 KAW Gene Onail 873 OH 3:11:47

18 8 YAM Scott McLaughlin 876 WA 3:11:50
250 A 19 8 HON Jason Cater 188 3:12:04
1 8 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 3:01:49 20 8 YAM Tim Shephard 26 OH 3:12:59
2 8 KAW Steve McSwain 969 NC 3:01:54 21 8 GAS Richard Burbick 36 OH 3:19:25
3 8 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 3:10:38 22 7 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 2:51:50
4 7 KTM Andy Shea 39 OH 2:53:12 23 7 KTM Andy Shea 39 OH 2:53:12
5 7 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OH 2:54:47 24 7 KAW Joshua Knapp 308 OH 2:53:46
6 7 SUZ Aaron Kopp 19 MD 2:55:18 25 7 YAM Darius Lattea 32 WV 2:53:48
7 7 GAS Jeffrey Hursh 340 OH 2:55:45 26 7 KAW Jeff Murgel 38 PA 2:54:01
8 7 KAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 2:59:16 27 7 YAM Brad Hamrick 81 NC 2:54:38
9 7 YAM Joshua McCoy 964 WV 3:02:20 28 7 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OH 2:54:47

29 7 SUZ Aaron Kopp 19 MD 2:55:18
250 B 30 7 HON Dave Gunn 35 CT 2:55:33
1 7 YAM Brad Hamrick 81 NC 2:54:38 31 7 GAS Jeffrey Hursh 340 OH 2:55:45
2 7 GAS Scott Guinter 202 OH 2:57:11 32 7 YAM Jeff Melik 51 OH 2:56:41
3 7 KAW Brian Wright 179 SC 2:58:52 33 7 GAS Scott Guinter 202 OH 2:57:11
4 7 YAM Norman Feth 70 PA 3:00:01 34 7 HSB Michael Grizzle 30 GA 2:57:25
5 7 SUZ Gary Fridley 355 WV 3:00:19 35 7 YAM Mike Ross 665 WV 2:57:33
6 6 SUZ Randy Smallwood 380 PA 2:49:43 36 7 SUZ Kelvin Hull 42 WV 2:58:03
7 6 KAW Bill Farmer 899 OH 2:50:57 37 7 KAW Brian Wright 179 SC 2:58:52
8 6 KTM Chris Buzzelli 407 OH 2:51:26 38 7 SUZ Robert Hudnall Jr 922 OH 2:59:00
9 6 YAM Andy Brannon 261 OH 2:52:54 39 7 KAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 2:59:16
10 6 KAW Jacob Coy 99 PA 2:57:32 40 7 YAM Norman Feth 70 PA 3:00:01
11 6 YAM Dennis Zinz 874 OH 2:58:12 41 7 SUZ Gary Fridley 355 WV 3:00:19
12 4 KAW Sean Clayton 516 PA 1:48:55 42 7 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV 3:01:32
13 3 KTM Rick Phillips 839 OH 1:53:06 44 7 KAW Curt Wilcox 570 3:02:20
14 1 HON Gary Braniff 883 OH 0:41:05 43 7 YAM Joshua McCoy 964 WV 3:02:20

45 7 HON Brian Sovak 225 OH 3:02:45
4-Stroke A 46 7 KTM Ryan Barrett 109 IL 3:02:49
1 7 YAM Darius Lattea 32 WV 2:53:48 47 7 HON Marty Michels 61 KY 3:03:24
2 7 YAM Jeff Melik 51 OH 2:56:41 48 7 KAW Brett Zofchak 707 PA 3:05:10
3 7 HON Marty Michels 61 KY 3:03:24 49 7 KTM Don Bohn 46 WV 3:05:13
4 7 YAM Jonathan Skinner 65 MD 3:07:00 50 7 KTM Mark Sherwood 43 OH 3:05:52
5 7 YAM Stacey Clark 77 PA 3:08:02 51 7 KAW Justin Maxwell 133 PA 3:06:23
6 7 HON Ronald Johnson 347 PA 3:08:24 52 7 KTM Chad Coon 48 OH 3:06:36
7 7 YAM Bryan DeSimone 701 PA 3:18:03 53 7 KTM Terry Hartman 555 Pa 3:06:51
8 6 HON Perry Peters 86 PA 2:41:16 54 7 YAM Jonathan Skinner 65 MD 3:07:00

55 7 YAM John Grinun 69 OH 3: 07:11
4-Stroke B 56 7 YAM Thomas Asher 216 OH 3:07:35
1 6 HON Marshall Young 91 WV 3:03:27 57 7 YAM Stacey Clark 77 PA 3:08:02
2 6 YAM Shane Munger 90 PA 3:08:29 58 7 HON Ronald Johnson 347 PA 3:08:24
3 6 HON William Dowlin 249 PA 3: 11 :53 59 7 YAM Robin Miller 806 OH 3:08:57



-'

60 7 KAW Robert Hudnall 401 OH 3:10:37 130 3 HON Mark Fox 142 PA 1:27:00
61 7 YAM Lionel Asselin 82 CT 3:11:16 131 3 KAW Richard Stroud 887 PA 1:32:17
62 7 KAW Jeff Bonasera 62 PA 3:12:07 132 3 HON Jeff Atherton 993 OH 1:39:52
63 7 KTM Ray Owens 810 PA 3:13:14 133 3 SUZ Jeffrey Hively 870 WV 1:40:18
64 7 YAM Mike McCarren 68 PA 3:13:46 134 3 KTM Rick Phillips 839 OH 1:53:06
65 7 KTM Mark Adkins 49 OH 3:14:07 135 2 KAW Troy Barth 872 OH 0:56:15
66 7 KTM Tim Prechtl 73 PA 3:14:15 136 2 YAM Rich Jubak 394 OH 0:58:31
67 7 HON James Bender 224 OH 3:16:38 137 2 HON Glenn Mears 885 OH 0:58:37
68 7 KTM Leonard Mesina 66 PA 3:16:58 138 2 HSB Lightning Weppler 871 OH 1:04:22
69 7 YAM Bryan DeSimone 701 PA 3:18:03 139 1 YAM Mike Hanchett 868 MI 0:32:24
70 6 KTM Scott Plessinger 24 OH 2:13:29 140 1 HON Gary Braniff 883 OH 0:41:05
71 6 KAW Jim Jarrett 7 OH 2:16:43 141 1 HON John Ziska 834 OH 0:48:26
72 6 KTM Joshua McLevy 11 CT 2:26:35 142 1 HON Pat Townsend 867 OH 1:00:10
73 6 KAW Todd Morrow 750 Pa 2:37:45 143 1 KAW Anthony Petraitis 121 PA 1:05:12
74 6 SUZ Clark Munger 54 PA 2:38:53
75 6 HON Perry Peters 86 PA 2:41:16 Open A
76 6 KAW Mark Mihalik 493 PA 2:46:43 1 7 HON Dave Gunn 35 CT 2:55:33
77 6 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 2:47:28 2 7 HSB Michael Grizzle 30 GA 2:57:25
78 6 KTM Todd Temple 102 PA 2:49:15 3 7 KTM Don Bohn 46 WV 3:05:13
79 6 SUZ Randy Smallwood 380 PA 2:49:43 4 7 KTM Chad Coon 48 OH 3:06:36
80 6 KTM David Keith 146 GA 2:50:07 5 7 KTM Mark Adkins 49 OH 3:14:07
81 6 KAW Bill Farmer 899 OH 2:50:57 6 7 KTM Tim Prechtl 73 PA 3:14:15
82 6 KTM Chris Buzzelli 407 OH 2:51:26 7 7 KTM Leonard Mesina 66 PA 3:16:58
83 6 HON David Sheehan 93 NC 2:51:39 8 5 YAM Scott Phillips 87 PA 2:08:55
84 6 HON Troy Schlereth 53 OH 2:51:41 9 5 KTM David Jobes 243 NJ 2:28:41
85 6 KTM Steven Linton 875 OH 2:52:02
86 6 HON Benjamin Smith 880 WV 2:52:24 Open B
87 6 YAM James Vicheck 80 PA 2:52:28 1 7 HON Brian Sovak 225 OH 3:02:45
88 6 YAM Andy Brannon 261 OH 2:52:54 2 7 KTM Ryan Barrett 109 IL 3:02:49
89 6 KTM Mark Smith 72 MI 2:53:10 3 7 KTM Terry Hartman 555 Pa 3:06:51
90 6 KTM John Rentschler 345 GA 2:54:02 4 6 KTM Steven Linton 875 OH 2:52:02
91 6 KAW Kevin Freeman 996 WV 2:54:04 5 6 HON Benjamin Smith 880 WV 2:52:24
92 6 KTM John Karcz 645 PA 2:54:56 6 6 KTM John Rentschler 345 GA 2:54:02
93 6 KTM Ted Zak 383 PA 2:57:06 7 6 KTM John Karcz 645 PA 2:54:56
94 6 KTM Timothy Peters 204 PA 2:57:14 8 6 KAW Steve Ostergard 106 CT 2:58:59
95 6 KAW Jacob Coy 99 PA 2:57:32 9 6 KTM Jeffrey Smith 884 OH 2:59:24
96 6 YAM Dennis Zinz 874 OH 2:58:12 10 6 KTM Raymond Krohn 886 OH 3:14:19
97 6 KAW Steve Ostergard 106 CT 2:58:59 11 4 KTM Kris Aldridge 533 WV 1:48:00
98 6 SUZ Mike Zibalia 246 PA 2:59:07
99 6 KTM Jeffrey Smith 884 OH 2:59:24 Pro
100 6 YAM Sam Appis 377 OH 2:59:38 1 8 KTM Shane Watts 31 2:54:45
101 6 KAW Syd Loveday 60 PA 3:00:40 2 8 SUZ Rodney Smith 1 CA 2:54:48
102 6 HON Marshall Young 91 WV 3:03:27 3 8 KTM Michael Lafferty 9 NJ 2:55:20
103 6 GAS Tommy Povenski 83 OH 3:03:53 4 8 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:56:06
104 6 KTM Ted Stone 97 OH 3:03:54 5 8 YAM Randy Hawkins 800 SC 2:57:31
105 6 HON Andrew Wells 105 PA 3:04:37 6 8 SUZ Paul Edmondson 5 CA 2:58:31
106 6 KTM Robetrt Mormile 512 OH 3:06:21 7 8 YAM Doug Blackwell 13 WV 2:58:43
107 6 YAM Daniel Kendra 74 PA 3:08:16 8 8 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 6 PA 3:00:49
108 6 YAM Shane Munger 90 PA 3:08:29 9 8 SUZ Joel Dengler 705 NJ 3:03:19
109 6 HON William Dowlin 249 PA 3:11:53 10 8 YAM Robbie Jenks 10 OH 3:03:43
110 6 YAM Mike Villers 111 WV 3:11:57 11 8 SUZ Blair Bersano 21 MI 3:03:46
111 6 KTM Randall Hillegas 362 MD 3:14:00 12 8 KAW Jason Raines 309 WA 3:07:38
112 6 KTM Raymond Krohn 886 OH 3:14:19 13 8 HUS Shawn Reed 499 NJ 3:09:40
113 6 SUZ Mark Cline 328 PA 3:15:56 14 8 YAM Scott McLaughlin 876 WA 3:11:50
114 5 YAM Scott Phillips 87 PA 2:08:55 15 8 HON Jason Cater 188 3:12:04
115 5 KTM David Jobes 243 NJ 2:28:41 16 6 KTM Scott Plessinger 24 OH 2:13:29
116 5 YAM Richard May 678 OH 2:45:06 17 6 KAW Jim Jarrett 7 OH 2:16:43
117 5 KTM Terry Ilg 589 OH 2:46:58 18 6 KTM Joshua McLevy 11 CT 2:26:35
118 5 YAM Todd Mount 792 OH 2:47:59 19 4 KAW Fred Andrews 3 OH 1:35:39
119 5 SUZ Thomas Webster 738 WV 2:51:57
120 5 HON William Stange 192 OH 2:52:19 Senior (+40)A
121 5 KAW Rick Thompson 63 PA 3:00:10 1 7 KAW Jeff Bonasera 62 PA 3:12:07
122 4 KAW Fred Andrews 3 OH 1:35:39 2 7 YAM Mike McCarren 68 PA 3:13:46
123 4 KTM Kris Aldridge 533 WV 1:48:00 3 6 KTM Mark Smith 72 MI 2:53:10
124 4 KAW Sean Clayton 516 PA 1:48:55 4 5 KAW Rick Thompson 63 PA 3:00:10
125 4 KAW Donald Gossar 684 PA 2:27:47
126 4 YAM Lee Stere 114 OR 2:32:22 Senior (+40)B
127 4 KAW Kenneth Rowan 239 PA 2:50:14 1 7 YAM Robin Miller 806 OH 3:08:57
128 4 HON David Brown 866 OH 3:02:20 2 7 KAW Robert Hudnall 401 OH 3:10:37
129 3 SUZ Jeremy Morris 56 PA 1:18:26 3 6 KAW Mark Mihalik 493 PA 2:46:43



4 6 YAM James Vicheck 80 PA 2:52:28
5 6 YAM Sam Appis 377 OH 2:59:38
6 6 KTM Ted Stone 97 OH 3:03:54
7 6 HON Andrew Wells 105 PA 3:04:37
8 6 KTM Robetrt Mormile 512 OH 3:06:21
9 6 KTM Randall Hillegas 362 MD 3:14:00
10 5 YAM Richard May 678 OH 2:45:06
11 4 YAM Lee Stere 114 OH 2:32:22
12 3 KAW Richard Stroud 887 PA 1:32:17
13 3 HON Jeff Atherton 993 OH 1:39:52
14 2 HON Glenn Mears 885 OH 0:58:37

Vet (+30)A
1 8 KAW Gene Onail 873 OH 3:11:47
2 8 YAM Tim Shephard 26 OH 3:12:59
3 8 GAS Richard Burbick 36 OH 3:19:25
4 7 KAW Jeff Murgel 38 PA 2:54:01
5 7 KTM Mark Sherwood 43 OH 3:05:52
6 7 YAM John Grimm 69 OH 3:07:11
7 6 SUZ Clark Munger 54 PA 2:38:53
8 6 HON Troy Schlereth 53 OH 2:51:41
9 6 KAW Syd Loveday 60 PA 3:00:40
10 2 KAW Troy Barth 872 OH 0:56:15

Vet (+30)B
1 7 YAM Lionel Asselin 82 CT 3:11:16
2 7 KTM Ray Owens 810 PA 3:13:14
3 7 HON James Bender 224 OH 3:16:38
4 6 KTM Todd Temple 102 PA 2:49:15
5 6 HON David Sheehan 93 NC 2:51:39
6 6 KAW Kevin Freeman 996 WV 2:54:04
7 6 KTM Ted Zak 383 PA 2:57:06
8 6 KTM Timothy Peters 204 PA 2:57:14
9 6 SUZ Mike Zibalia 246 PA 2:59:07
10 6 YAM Daniel Kendra 74 PA 3:08:16
11 6 SUZ Mark Cline 328 PA 3:15:56
12 5 SUZ Thomas Webster 738 WV 2:51:57
13 5 HON William Stange 192 OH 2:52:19
14 4 KAW Donald Gossar 684 PA 2:27:47
15 1 KAW Anthony Petraitis 121 PA 1:05:12


